

भारतीय स्टेट बँक भारतीय स्टेट बैंक STATE BANK OF INDIA

> CC/S&B/SA/1187 13.01.2020

BSE Limited The Listing Department, Phoiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001

The National Stock Exchange of India The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015: Schedule of Investors/Analysts meet

We advise having met the investors as under on 09th January 2020 &10th January 2020 in London and on 12th January 2020 in Middle East (Dubai and Abu Dhabi), wherein, information already available in the public domain was shared with them:

(A) Meeting Date: 09th January 2020: London

Sr. No.	Investor
1	Lloyd George Management
2	Carmignac Gestion
3	Genesis
4	(i) Aviva Investors (ii) Carrhae Capital (iii) JPMorgan Asset (iv) Marble Bar AM (v) Sloan Robinson (vi) Manulife AM (vii) Oaktree Capital (viii) Victory Capital (ix) Habrok Capital (x) Fiera Capital (xi) Bay Capital
5	Steadview
6	Key Square Capital
7	ToscafundAM

(B) Meeting Date: 10th January 2020: London

1	White Oak
2	Norges Bank
3	Skagen
4	Generation
5	Jupiter Asset Management
6	Pelham Capital Management
7	Polar Capital



% +91 22 2274 0841 / 49
% +91 22 2274 1476 / 74 / 31

\$ +91 22 2274 2842 \$\text{P}\$ +91 22 2285 5348

△ +91 22 2274 0527

शेयर एवं बॉन्ड विभाग, कॉर्पोरेट केन्द्र, 14वा माळा, स्टेट बॅंक भवन, मादाम कामा रोड, मुंबई – ४०००२१, भारत शेयर आणि बॉन्ड विभाग, कारपोरेट केन्द्र, 14वॉं तल, स्टेट बैंक भवन, मादाम कामा रोड, मुंबई – ४०००२१, भारत Shares & Bonds Dept, Corporate Centre, 14thFloor, State Bank Bhavan, Madame Cama Road, Mumbai - 400021, India

ेशयर एवं बाण्ड विभाग

(B) Meeting Date: 12th January 2020: Dubai and Abu Dhabi

Sr. No.	Investor	
1	Legatum (Dubai)	
2	ADIA (Abu Dhabi)	

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For State Bank of India

(Sanjay M Abhyankar)

Vice President Compliance & Company Secretary

संपर एवं बाग्य विभाग Sharen & Bonds